Data sheet 6AV7674-1LB20-0AA0
label holder for self-inscription, flat, frame rounded off at the bottom for labeling
plate 16.05 mm x 26.3 mm, for gluing, for the operator controls of the Extension
Units for PRO devices (template for labeling for download is available), not suitable
for labeling of EMERGENCY STOP button, scope of supply: 12 label holders, 12
transparent covers
General information
Product type designation Label holder
Standards, approvals, certificates
CE mark Yes
UKCA mark Yes
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature during operation
● min. 0 °C
● max. 50 °C
Ambient temperature during storage/transportation
● min. -20 °C
● max. 60 °C
Altitude during operation relating to sea level
● Installation altitude above sea level, max. 3 500 m
Relative humidity
● Operation, max. 90 %
● Condensation permissible No
Mechanics/material
Material
● Plastic Yes
Dimensions
Width 29.9 mm
Height 50 mm
Depth 3.6 mm
Mounting diameter 22.3 mm
Weights
Weight (without packaging) 33 g
Scope of supply
Delivery quantity in pieces 1
● Parts per unit 12
Components included 12 label holders, 12 transparent covers, installation instructions
Other
printable with laser printer Yes; Word template available for labeling in SIOS, writable surface area: 28
mm x 16 mm (width x height)
Target devices Suitable for Extension Units of the 16:9 HMI/IPC PRO devices (refer to manual)
Classifications
Version Classification
eClass 14 27-33-02-92
6AV76741LB200AA0
Page 1/2 5/15/2026
Subject to change without notice
 © Copyright Plctop1
eClass 12 27-33-02-92
eClass 9.1 27-33-02-92
eClass 9 27-33-02-92
eClass 8 27-24-92-03
eClass 7.1 27-24-92-03
eClass 6 27-24-92-03
ETIM 10 EC002584
ETIM 9 EC002584
ETIM 8 EC002584
ETIM 7 EC002584
IDEA 4 3552
UNSPSC 15 32-15-17-03
Approvals / Certificates
General Product Approval
China RoHS
Further information
Usable in the following products: Detailed information can be found in the cross-list, which is available for download in the following SIOS
note: 40466415
last modified: 6/3/2025
6AV76741LB200AA0
Page 2/2 5/15/2026
Subject to change without notice
 © Copyright Plctop1